
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R1 20 Sep 2022 | Beverley | APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 554923
	 2	 131370
	 3	 464912
	 4	 835
	 5	 773145
	 6	 327192
	 7	 674257
	 8	 363375
	 9	 380950
	10	 990829
	11	 806781
	12	 666680

BERRY EDGE (IRE)
HOOFLEPUFF (IRE)
PERIPETEIA
FRENCH ROMANCE
MISS CLEMENTINE (IRE)
DANDY’S ANGEL (IRE)
RUBY PORT
HOPEMAN HARBOUR
VICTORY MARCH (IRE)
TROMSO (FR)
SHE’S GOT BOTTLE
GLORYELLA

65
63
62
61.5
60.5
60
60
59
59
56
56
56

1
8
11
5
4
12
3
2
9
6
10
7

O STAMMERS
K SCHOFIELD  1.5 
RYAN SEXTON  1.5 
H RUSSELL
A FARRAGHER  1.5 
BRANDON WILKIE  3 

S B KIRRANE
L CATTON  1.5 
Z WHEATLEY  1.5 
B SANDERSON
T FISHER  2.5 
A JARY  3 

M DODS
H BETHELL
P KIRBY
OLLY WILLIAMS
E DUNLOP
J WAINWRIGHT
T EASTERBY
P MCBRIDE
S SPENCER
R CARR
R FELL
B ROTHWELL

4
6
4
3
3
5
3
3
5
4
3
6

G
G
M
F
F
M
F
G
G
G
F
M

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK

66
62
59
63
61
55
60
58
53
46
45
42

	12-�1�-1-3
	37-�6�-5-5
	13-�2�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	37-�2�-6-6
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-3
	21-�0�-2-2
	16-�0�-3-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	38-�0�-0-1

$8,537
$31,036
$15,210
$951
$4,767
$25,307
$2,263
$3,052
$6,562
$5,822
$3,377
$4,685

	4-�1�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BERRY EDGE (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: $8,537
Jockey: O Stammers WT: 65 Good: 8-0-1-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Amaany J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/21 (434 Days)
Owner: Elliott Brothers And Peacock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 C Beasley	 56.5	 $12	 Bollin Neil	 3:12.62		  ......... 4..................................stayed on one pace
4 of 5	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C Beasley	 58.5	 $7	 Can Can Girl	 2:40.14		  ...... 1¾......................weakened inside final furlong
9 of 10	 09May22	 CTT	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 62.5	 $7	 Yasmin From York	 3:32.62		  .... 16¾..............................well beaten over 1f out
2 of 10	 27Jul22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 60	 $23	 Forgivable	 2:04.67		  ........nk....................................... closing at finish
3 of 6	 30Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $5	 Innse Gall	 2:03.97		  ...... 1½.........................................no impression

2 HOOFLEPUFF (IRE) Trainer: H Bethell Barrier: 8 Total: 37-6-5-5 Prize Money: $31,036
Jockey: K Schofield (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 9-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Gale Force Ten Dam: Hflah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/12/21 (281 Days)
Owner: Mr Keith Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $4.3	 Fitwood Star	 2:00.57		  ........ ½..........................................nearest finish
1 of 6	 13Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 58.5	 $--	 Precisely	 1:58.34		  ........nk.................. idled towards finish(placed 2nd)
3 of 8	 10Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 60	 $*3.5	 Mummy’s Boy	 1:57.75		  ...... 4¼.went 3rd and no impression inside final furlong
7 of 9	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 D Swift	 59	 $5.5	 Star Of St James	 2:16.63		  ...... 7¼..........................Never better than midfield
15 of 15	 04Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $51	 Eeetee	 2:12.69		  ....... 50................................................ tailed off

3 PERIPETEIA Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-3-2 Prize Money: $15,210
Jockey: Ryan Sexton (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 11-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Archduchess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/08/22 (38 Days)
Owner: RedHotGardogs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16May22	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 T Eaves	 59	 $23	 The Navigator	 2:35.36		  ...... 5¾........... kept on until faded inside final furlong
4 of 7	 07Jun22	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 55.5	 $21	 My Little Queens	 2:09.69		  ......... 4.....................no extra inside final 100 yards
9 of 10	 02Aug22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 T Eaves	 62.5	 $--	 Glory And Honour	 2:41.49		  .... 14½........................................... soon beaten
1 of 11	 13Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $17	 Make A Prophet	 2:02.61		  ...... 1¼............................................. ran on well
2 of 14	 29Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 62.5	 $6.5	 Bearwith	 2:03.19		  ........nk............. kept on well but headed final strides

4 FRENCH ROMANCE Trainer: Olly Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: H Russell WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Soho Susie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr I Holt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 13	 17Jun22	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 S James	 57	 $17	 Sea The Casper	 2:07.05		  .... 15¾.....................never closer than mid-division
3 of 7	 15Aug22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 S James	 57	 $--	 Remembering	 2:35.70		  ...... 4¾................................plugged on one pace
5 of 6	 29Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $13	 Nigwa	 2:03.81		  .... 14¼....................................behind over 1f out
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5 MISS CLEMENTINE (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $4,767
Jockey: A Farragher (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Indigo Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 19Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 54.5	 $81	 Stay Alert	 2:37.61		  .... 19½........................................never on terms
3 of 12	 13Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 61	 $--	 Codswallop	 2:14.28		  ........ ¾...................................................ran on
1 of 6	 21Jun22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 B Curtis	 61	 $*2.5	 Make A Prophet	 2:06.42		  ......... 1...................... stayed on inside final furlong
4 of 6	 02Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Elena’s Gift	 2:04.43		  ...... 2¾.............................. no extra 110 yards out
5 of 9	 03Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 61	 $10	 Red Bond	 2:38.38		  ...... 7½......................weakened inside final furlong

6 DANDY’S ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: J Wainwright Barrier: 12 Total: 37-2-6-6 Prize Money: $25,307
Jockey: Brandon Wilkie (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 24-1-4-5 Track: 7-1-2-1

5yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 12-0-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Party Pipit (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 34-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-1 Last Win: 27/08/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Anthony Ross And David Lumley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 16Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 Brandon Wilkie	 60	 $3.3	 Retirement Beckons	1:50.30		  ...... 1½.................. kept on without troubling winner
7 of 8	 19Aug22	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 56.5	 $6	 Shahnaz	 1:40.65		  ...... 5¾.................................made no impression
1 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 Brandon Wilkie	 61.5	 $6	 Tromso	 2:07.53		  ...... 1½...................................................ran on
9 of 10	 05Sep22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 Brandon Wilkie	 58.5	 $7.5	 Crazy Maisie	 2:14.73		  ....... 10................................. always towards rear
2 of 13	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 Brandon Wilkie	 54.5	 $15	 Tele Red	 2:07.77		  ........ ¾......................................not reach winner

7 RUBY PORT Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,263
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tawaasul J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lovely Bubbly Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $51	 Julia Augusta	 1:40.73		  ....... 13..................................... never dangerous
4 of 7	 02Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 57	 $12	 Panama City	 1:34.30		  ......... 3..................................stayed on one pace
2 of 7	 14Jul22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 55.5	 $--	 Shawnee Warrior	 1:48.02		  ...... 2¾...kept on but no match for winner final furlong
5 of 7	 20Jul22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 D Fentiman	 58	 $--	 Glorious Peaches	 1:46.29		  ...... 7¾.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 9	 17Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 J Hart	 60	 $15	 Bicep	 1:28.64		  .... 13¼.......................................... beaten 1f out

8 HOPEMAN HARBOUR Trainer: P Mcbride Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-3 Prize Money: $3,052
Jockey: L Catton (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Falling Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr C Massie & Mr Pj McBride

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $12	 Assessment	 1:39.27		  ...... 9¾............................ weakened inside final 2f
3 of 10	 20May22	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $8.5	 Billyb	 1:40.33		  ...... 1¼............................ stayed on towards finish
3 of 8	 03Jun22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 J Haynes	 55	 $5.5	 Mackenzie Rose	 2:10.96		  ...... 6½.........plugged on in modest 3rd inside final 2f
7 of 7	 02Jul22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 56	 $4.3	 Mr Zee	 2:12.78		  .... 36¼........................................... eased down
5 of 6	 21Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Turner	 54.5	 $--	 Omniscient	 2:05.78		  .... 32½........................................never on terms

9 VICTORY MARCH (IRE) Trainer: S Spencer Barrier: 9 Total: 21-0-2-2 Prize Money: $6,562
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Seatone (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Magna Carter Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 21Jan22	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 D G Hogan	 63	 $8	 Angel In The Sky	 2:35.34		  ...... 3¾................kept on one pace from over 1f out
12 of 13	 04Feb22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	11]	 S D Bowen	 59	 $6.5	 Kartayaz	 2:17.44		  ....... 23................................ no extra under 2f out
9 of 22	 28May22	 NAV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	25]	 C T Keane	 61	 $--	 Five Zeros	 2:08.43		  ...... 6¼......................................... never a factor
5 of 15	 17Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	18]	 A Glynn	 59	 $7	 L’un Deux Trois	 2:32.72		  ......... 2...................... kept on again final 100 yards
13 of 14	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Z Wheatley	 61	 $--	 Typewritten	 2:40.50		  ....... 24............................always struggling in rear

10 TROMSO (FR) Trainer: R Carr Barrier: 6 Total: 16-0-3-1 Prize Money: $5,822
Jockey: B Sanderson WT: 56 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Soar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reach For The Moon & Mrs R Carr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 Jp Sullivan	 62.5	 $--	 Rose Fandango	 1:30.13		  ...... 7¼.............................. weakened final furlong
12 of 12	 27Jul22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	13]	 Jp Sullivan	 59	 $23	 Isle Of Dreams	 1:08.30		  ......... 9........................................ never involved
8 of 11	 08Aug22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $23	 Kumasi	 1:44.74		  ...... 4½........................................never on terms
2 of 10	 27Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 C Howarth	 61	 $23	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:07.53		  ...... 1½...........................................never nearer
9 of 11	 31Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 55	 $11	 Ayr Poet	 1:57.77		  .... 11¼.............................. weakened final furlong
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11 SHE’S GOT BOTTLE Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 10 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,377
Jockey: T Fisher (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Lady Tabitha (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (6 Days)
Owner: Gordon Bulloch & S Hardcastle D Szeple

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 29Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	14]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $21	 Share The Profits	 0:59.78	 	 .... 10¼..............................well beaten over 1f out
6 of 11	 20Jun22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 D Swift	 59.5	 $34	 Wrought Iron	 1:16.02		  ...... 8½......................... no impression final furlong
7 of 10	 19Aug22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 C Noble	 56	 $29	 Bold Territories	 1:28.71		  ...... 4¾.................................. some late headway
8 of 13	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 J Peate	 56.5	 $15	 Hoots Toots	 1:43.73		  ......... 4.................................. some late headway
1 of 12	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1700	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	12]	 T Fisher	 57.5	 $19	 Martin’s Brig	 1:49.18		  ......... 3............................................kept on well

12 GLORYELLA Trainer: B Rothwell Barrier: 7 Total: 38-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,685
Jockey: A Jary (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 32-0-0-1 Track: 10-0-0-0

6yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 16-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-1
Sire: Yorgunnabelucky (USA) Dam: Ceiriog Valley J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 32-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Jelly Boys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 01Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 R Scott	 57	 $26	 Let Her Loose	 2:36.84		  ...... 7½........................................never on terms
6 of 8	 26Jul22	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 Miss C Brooks	 60	 $51	 Masque Of Anarchy	2:05.69		  .... 11¾.........................................never showed
6 of 10	 02Aug22	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 F Mcmanoman	 56.5	 $41	 Glory And Honour	 2:41.49		  ...... 7½..............................plugged on same pace
8 of 11	 13Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 A Jary	 54	 $41	 Peripeteia	 2:02.61		  ...... 7¼...................................... no real progress
12 of 14	 29Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 9]	 F Mcmanoman	 56	 $51	 Bearwith	 2:03.19		  .... 14¼......................................weakened 2f out
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R2 20 Sep 2022 | Listowel | ROSE HOTEL HANDICAP
Distance: 1422m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007114
	 2	 785633
	 3	 52330
	 4	 001102
	 5	 209862
	 6	 060005
	 7	 107099
	 8	 064568
	 9	 060341
	10	 041660
	11	 605134
	12	 654067
	13	 880400
	14	 789000
	15	 706800
	16	 004410
	17	 600090
	18	 680030

PRAYING MANTIS (IRE)
SUPER CUB
UNEXPECTED ARRIVAL (IRE)
ANGEL’S TRUMPET (IRE)
ROSE OF MALTA (IRE)
SKONTONOVSKI
SILENT PERFORMANCE (IRE)
CONVERSANT (IRE)
THE DAZZER (IRE)
ASK DELANEY
GOLDEN DAYS (IRE)
NYLA RUA (IRE)
HOT BELL
NAVORROSSE (IRE)
WARP SPEED (IRE)
THE COLA BRASIL
INDIAN RAJ
AMAZING ONE

63.5
63.5
63.5
63
63
63
62.5
61
61
60
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
60
58.5
57.5

4
17
12
9
5
1
10
2
3
15
11
6
16
13
18
7
8
14

K J MANNING
D KING  3 

S FOLEY
L F ROCHE
J A HEFFERNAN
ADAM CAFFREY  3 

JOE DOYLE
J M SHERIDAN  1.5 
C T KEANE
R COLGAN
R WHELAN
D MCDONOGH
A J SLATTERY
R P CLEARY
MARK ENRIGHT
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

J LARKIN
D HOGAN
J LARKIN
PETER FAHEY
P F O’DONNELL
A MCGUINNESS
N STOKES
D HOGAN
P MARTIN
AUGUSTINE LEAHY
T COLLINS
T G MCCOURT
A SLATTERY
P A FAHY
D BUDDS
M J BROWNE
A MCCANN
T J O’MARA

5
3
3
5
3
5
5
7
3
6
5
3
4
5
4
6
8
8

M
G
F
G
F
G
M
G
G
G
M
F
M
M
M
G
G
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1 PRAYING MANTIS (IRE) Trainer: J Larkin Barrier: 4 Total: 24-4-0-2 Prize Money: $23,989
Jockey: K J Manning WT: 63.5 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 5-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-1 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Epaulette (AUS) Dam: Fillthegobletagain (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 11-4-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/08/22 (41 Days)
Owner: Breen White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 14May22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 G Bass	 59	 $19	 Global Style	 1:39.13		  ......... 9.................................weakened thereafter
7 of 12	 07Jun22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 C Fallon	 61.5	 $26	 Monaadhil	 1:26.77		  ...... 7½...........................................never nearer
1 of 14	 29Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 W Carver	 56.5	 $21	 Breckland	 1:41.15		  ..... Lhd...........................always holding runner-up
1 of 15	 10Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 Adam Caffrey	 56.5	 $15	 Cherub Rock	 1:26.23		  ...... 1¾............................. ran on well final furlong
4 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 R Whelan	 65	 $*2.8	 Bringsty	 1:24.20		  ......... 4....no extra and dropped to 4th final 100 yards

2 SUPER CUB Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 17 Total: 16-1-2-5 Prize Money: $14,510
Jockey: D King (a3.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Soofiah (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/07/21 (430 Days)
Owner: The Premier Rebel Cats Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 20Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 B M Coen	 56.5	 $10	 Gordon Bennett	 1:11.47		  ...... 8¾................................................ no extra
5 of 15	 25Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 J M Sheridan	 57	 $26	 Golden Warrior	 1:31.52		  ...... 3½.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 14	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 D King	 59	 $8	 Ali Babes	 1:12.33		  ...... 1¾...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
3 of 16	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 S D Bowen	 56.5	 $10	 San Aer	 1:24.62		  ...... 2½.kept on without threatening in 3rd close home
3 of 15	 31Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 J M Sheridan	 57.5	 $8	 The Blue Panther	 1:39.41		  ...... 2¾...........kept on same pace inside final furlong

3 UNEXPECTED ARRIVAL (IRE) Trainer: J Larkin Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $3,360
Jockey: S Foley WT: 63.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Moohaajim Dam: Azzurra Du Caprio (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Breen White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 06Jul21	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 53.5	 $--	 Devaste	 1:25.17		  ...... 4¼................................... ran on close home
2 of 6	 22Jul21	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 55	 $3.8	 Silver Kitten	 1:24.28		  ....... hd...............................................just failed
3 of 5	 05Aug21	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 56	 $*2.5	 Rawyaan	 1:22.54		  ...... 2¼...................................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 25Aug21	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 56.5	 $*2.6	 Belacqua	 1:25.83		  ...... 2¼............................. went 3rd towards finish
15 of 15	 27May22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	18]	 S M Crosse	 58.5	 $34	 Karkiyna	 1:31.00		  ....... 50................................................ tailed off

4 ANGEL’S TRUMPET (IRE) Trainer: Peter Fahey Barrier: 9 Total: 21-3-3-0 Prize Money: $22,967
Jockey: L F Roche WT: 63 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Yielding: 7-1-1-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Daneleta (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 14-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/06/22 (100 Days)
Owner: Festival Dreamers Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 13Apr22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 27	 [	17]	 L F Roche	 59	 $23	 Plunkett	 1:47.37		  .... 14½......................................... never a factor
1 of 16	 24May22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 L F Roche	 57.5	 $6.5	 Jazz Dreamers	 1:44.30		  ...... 1¼.........................stayed on well final furlong
1 of 15	 12Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 L F Roche	 61	 $5.5	 Tashim	 1:40.07		  ..... Lhd...........................................all out at line
13 of 15	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 28	 [	12]	 B M Coen	 59	 $5.5	 Geological	 1:43.86		  .... 12¼.................................no extra final furlong
2 of 16	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 L F Roche	 59	 $8	 Pimstrel	 1:32.43		  ........ ½......................................not reach winner
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5 ROSE OF MALTA (IRE) Trainer: P F O’donnell Barrier: 5 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,022
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 63 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Red Jazz (USA) Dam: Lady Magdalena (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gzira Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 11Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 60	 $15	 Cnodian	 1:23.34		  .... 10¼................................................ no extra
9 of 12	 12Jul22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 L T Mcateer	 58.5	 $--	 J J Jumbo	 1:25.92		  ....... 12......................................... never a factor
8 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 S M Crosse	 58.5	 $--	 Sunset Nova	 1:31.09		  ...... 5¼......................... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 15	 31Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	17]	 Jamie Powell	 59	 $7	 Qaabil	 1:39.85		  ......... 5... stayed on inside final furlong and drifted left
2 of 23	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	13]	 J A Heffernan	 62	 $7.5	 Born Invincible	 1:32.24		  ......... 1.................headed and no extra close home

6 SKONTONOVSKI Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 1 Total: 38-5-2-1 Prize Money: $36,083
Jockey: Adam Caffrey (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 17-3-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 18-4-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-2-1
Sire: Harbour Watch Dam: An Ghalanta (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (179 Days)
Owner: Mark Devlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Jul22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 C J Macredmond	 61	 $17	 Ampeson	 1:32.67		  ...... 4½.....................................kept on one pace
11 of 18	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 R Whelan	 63	 $17	 Clear Quartz	 1:51.82		  ...... 9¼.........................................no impression
15 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	15]	 C J Macredmond	 61	 $13	 Sunset Nova	 1:31.09		  .... 10½.................no impression inside final furlong
12 of 19	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C J Macredmond	 64.5	 $19	 Thaleeq	 1:40.28		  ...... 7¾....................ridden and no extra over 1f out
5 of 15	 31Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 Adam Caffrey	 62.5	 $12	 Qaabil	 1:39.85		  ...... 4½...................kept on same pace final furlong

7 SILENT PERFORMANCE (IRE) Trainer: N Stokes Barrier: 10 Total: 15-1-3-0 Prize Money: $10,298
Jockey: Joe Doyle WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 11-1-2-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Silent Thoughts (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (382 Days)
Owner: T Egan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 17Oct21	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  Y 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 D King	 61	 $--	 Insignia Of Rank	 2:15.74		  .... 18¾.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 14	 27Oct21	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 64	 $9.5	 Zahee	 1:37.68		  ...... 6¼......................... no impression final furlong
15 of 16	 02Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 Joe Doyle	 59.5	 $17	 Focus Required	 1:42.59		  ...... 6½...................ridden and no impression 1f out
9 of 12	 16Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 Joe Doyle	 61.5	 $21	 Morning Approach	1:43.80		  ...... 4¾.................no impression inside final furlong
9 of 15	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 42	 [	18]	 Joe Doyle	 62	 $17	 Geological	 1:43.86		  ...... 9¾.................................no extra final furlong

8 CONVERSANT (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 2 Total: 35-4-2-2 Prize Money: $31,574
Jockey: J M Sheridan (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo grey ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Tea Cup (UK) J+H: 12-2-1-2 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 27/03/21 (542 Days)
Owner: Choi Fook Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 07Aug21	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 J M Sheridan	 59.5	 $9	 Pretty Smart	 1:13.54		  ......... 6...................................kept on same pace
4 of 15	 21Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 J M Sheridan	 63	 $5	 Drombeg Duke	 1:29.67		  ......... 8...................... dropped to 4th final 50 yards
5 of 14	 04Oct21	 TIP	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 J M Sheridan	 59.5	 $10	 Cracking Name	 1:47.38		  ...... 8¼...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
6 of 16	 26Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 J M Sheridan	 57.5	 $11	 Curraheen Princess	1:03.67		  ......... 2........................ soon headed and one pace
8 of 21	 26Mar22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 60	 [	20]	 J M Sheridan	 58.5	 $13	 Mogwli	 1:15.93		  ......... 3........................ no extra inside final furlong

9 THE DAZZER (IRE) Trainer: P Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,852
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 61 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo grey ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tough As Nails Dam: Pursuit Of Passion (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (108 Days)
Owner: P M Mooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 17Oct21	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 R Whearty	 56.5	 $--	 Pearle D’or	 1:15.32		  .... 12½..............kept on same pace from over 1f out
11 of 17	 26Oct21	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 R Whearty	 57.5	 $67	 Belle Fourche	 1:17.76		  ....... 13...........................no impression over 2f out
3 of 15	 09May22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $9.5	 Fools Glory	 1:39.10		  ......... 2...................................kept on same pace
4 of 14	 17May22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 C J Macredmond	 57	 $--	 Princess Rajj	 1:16.82		  ...... 8½............................................... no threat
1 of 16	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 60	 $--	 The Insider	 1:40.75		  ........nk.... kept on best under pressure closing stages

10 ASK DELANEY Trainer: Augustine Leahy Barrier: 15 Total: 23-2-0-1 Prize Money: $13,285
Jockey: R Colgan WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Gregorian Dam: Godwit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/21 (346 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ellen Leahy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 21Sep21	 LIS	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 55.5	 $11	 Pimstrel	 1:29.75		  ......... 6.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 16	 09Oct21	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	19]	 C Hoban	 55.5	 $13	 Born Invincible	 1:35.45		  ...... 6½....................................................easily
6 of 16	 25Oct21	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 J Coen	 56	 $*4.3	 Mokhalad	 1:35.43		  ...... 7¼.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 16	 21Apr22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	15]	 C Hoban	 61.5	 $9	 Darkened	 2:06.76		  ....... 12.....................................kept on one pace
13 of 17	 29Jun22	 TIP	 turf	 2500	  Y 	 HCP	 34	 [	16]	 W M Lordan	 60	 $13	 Spring Morning	 2:54.82		  .... 12¼......................................... never a factor
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11 GOLDEN DAYS (IRE) Trainer: T Collins Barrier: 11 Total: 20-1-1-3 Prize Money: $10,293
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-0-0-2 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Lisa Gherardini (IRE) J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 13-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/05/22 (137 Days)
Owner: Front Row Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 28Sep21	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 C J Macredmond	 55	 $10	 Secret Road	 1:13.70		  ...... 8½.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 15	 06Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $13	 Company Keeping	1:31.27		  ...... 2¾.ridden and kept on well inside final 150 yards
1 of 14	 06May22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 R Whelan	 56.5	 $--	 Pallasmore Lass	 1:26.67		  ........ ¾............................................kept on well
3 of 24	 08Jun22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 58.5	 $--	 Sondheim	 1:24.71		  ......... 1............................................kept on well
4 of 23	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 R Whelan	 59	 $9.5	 Born Invincible	 1:32.24		  ...... 1¾...................................kept on same pace

12 NYLA RUA (IRE) Trainer: T G Mccourt Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,471
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Lady Aoy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Ciara McGee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 30Jun22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $--	 The Pargey Bee	 1:41.68		  ...... 3¼...........................................never nearer
4 of 12	 12Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 61.5	 $6.5	 Molly’s Gamble	 1:44.91		  ...... 4¾.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
11 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	21]	 D Mcdonogh	 56.5	 $17	 Sunset Nova	 1:31.09		  ...... 6¾......................................... never a factor
6 of 13	 10Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 J J G Ryan	 53	 $--	 Clarinbridge	 1:26.99		  ......... 3...........................................never nearer
7 of 23	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 D Mcdonogh	 58.5	 $--	 Born Invincible	 1:32.24		  ...... 2½.................................no extra final furlong

13 HOT BELL Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 16 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,039
Jockey: A J Slattery WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Hot Streak Dam: Belle Dormant (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek Cagney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 25Apr22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 A J Slattery	 62.5	 $--	 Mullacash Buzz	 1:42.15		  .... 10¼..... soon no impression and kept on one pace
10 of 14	 06May22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	18]	 A J Slattery	 61	 $7	 Golden Days	 1:26.67		  ...... 6¼.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
4 of 11	 17May22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 A J Slattery	 62.5	 $9	 Mass Gathering	 1:16.65		  ......... 6...........................................never nearer
10 of 15	 12Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 A J Slattery	 59	 $9	 Angel’s Trumpet	 1:40.07		  ...... 8¼......................................... never a factor
10 of 23	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	23]	 A J Slattery	 56.5	 $9.5	 Born Invincible	 1:32.24		  ...... 3½.........................................no impression

14 NAVORROSSE (IRE) Trainer: P A Fahy Barrier: 13 Total: 28-1-2-3 Prize Money: $12,625
Jockey: R P Cleary WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 15-1-2-0
Sire: Worthadd Dam: Just One Smile (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Allovertheshop Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 09Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 54	 $21	 Plunkett	 1:30.43		  ...... 6½........................ no extra inside final furlong
9 of 15	 13Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 57.5	 $15	 Geological	 1:43.67		  ......... 4..............kept on same pace from over 1f out
10 of 16	 23Jul22	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	16]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 57	 $13	 Philly’s Hope	 2:02.22		  ...... 7½..............................................weakened
22 of 23	 01Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	21]	 P A Harnett	 57	 $26	 Showmolina	 1:14.97		  ....... 26................. ridden and weakened over 2f out
14 of 16	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 C T Keane	 58.5	 $10	 Hastily	 1:25.28		  ...... 9¼....................................no extra 1 1/2f out

15 WARP SPEED (IRE) Trainer: D Budds Barrier: 18 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $186
Jockey: Mark Enright WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company Dam: Marianne’s Dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Alan Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 22Jan21	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 58	 $41	 Lovely Esteem	 1:27.98		  ....... 10..... ridden 2f out and no extra from over 1f out
6 of 12	 12Feb21	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 Gearoid Brouder	 55	 $151	 Zen Silence	 1:00.96		  ...... 2¾.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
8 of 12	 05Mar21	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 N G Mccullagh	 55	 $34	 Stop On Red	 1:26.14		  ...... 5¼............ ridden and no impression over 1f out
11 of 14	 23Jul22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 Adam Caffrey	 55.5	 $34	 Zaur	 1:25.77		  .... 10½......................................... never a factor
15 of 15	 31Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 S D Bowen	 54.5	 $67	 Qaabil	 1:39.85		  .... 23¼......................................... soon no extra

16 THE COLA BRASIL Trainer: M J Browne Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,197
Jockey: Reserve WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: How Fortunate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/22 (76 Days)
Owner: Patrick Moyles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 20	 26Mar22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 S M Crosse	 67	 $--	 Malex	 1:29.72		  .... 19¾................................. always towards rear
4 of 14	 23Apr22	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 54	 $51	 Sunset Nova	 1:13.75		  ...... 2½................................................. kept on
4 of 16	 02Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 J Coen	 55.5	 $9	 Showmolina	 1:14.45		  ......... 4.....................................kept on one pace
1 of 18	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	19]	 J Coen	 54	 $--	 Sondheim	 1:31.50		  ...... 1¾............................................kept on well
10 of 16	 23Jul22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 J Coen	 61.5	 $5	 Helmet Star	 1:25.17		  .... 11¼......................................... never a factor
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17 INDIAN RAJ Trainer: A Mccann Barrier: 8 Total: 28-3-3-3 Prize Money: $26,771
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-1 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Princess Georgina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Rita Shah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 21	 20Oct21	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 51	 [	17]	 Jonathan Moore	 63	 $19	 Cleveleys	 1:14.30		  ...... 7¼.....................................kept on one pace
19 of 23	 02May22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 25	 [	30]	 L T Mcateer	 58	 $81	 Midnight Fire	 1:16.15		  .... 14½.................................. no extra over 2f out
13 of 15	 22Jun22	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 64	 $19	 Jazzy Dancer	 1:00.50		  ......... 8...................ridden and no impression 2f out
9 of 16	 02Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 S R Markey	 57.5	 $34	 Showmolina	 1:14.45		  .... 12¼............ ridden and no impression over 1f out
11 of 19	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	11]	 S R Markey	 55.5	 $29	 Thaleeq	 1:40.28		  ...... 6½.................................. no extra over 1f out

18 AMAZING ONE Trainer: T J O’Mara Barrier: 14 Total: 54-2-3-6 Prize Money: $24,652
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-2-2-3
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Manhattan Dream (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss R Hickey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 07Jan22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 R Colgan	 57.5	 $26	 Maccliff	 1:26.35		  ......... 4................kept on one pace from over 1f out
11 of 12	 11Feb22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 D E Sheehy	 58	 $29	 Mullacash Buzz	 1:26.22		  .... 10¾............. ridden and no extra from over 1f out
17 of 23	 22Jul22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	26]	 N M Crosse	 55	 $67	 Samrogue	 1:12.16		  ....... 11................................................ no extra
3 of 16	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $34	 Hastily	 1:25.28		  ...... 1¾....................kept on well inside final furlong
12 of 15	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	13]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $17	 Mullacash Buzz	 1:32.92		  .... 10¼......................................... never a factor
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R3 20 Sep 2022 | Beverley | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1701m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 142
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	 4
	 5	 6
	 6	 4

CITE D’OR (FR)
KHINJANI
MONTEVIDEO (IRE)
SILK BIRD
MUSICAL GIFT (IRE)
MYTHICAL WORLD

59.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56.5

1
5
6
4
3
2

P-L JAMIN  1.5 
P HANAGAN
J HART
H SHAW
C MURTAGH
G LEE

HARRY EUSTACE
E WALKER
C & M JOHNSTON
J O’KEEFFE
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
J O’KEEFFE

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

83
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$7,980
$0
$0
$571
$0
$444

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 CITE D’OR (FR) Trainer: Harry Eustace Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,980
Jockey: P-l Jamin (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway Dam: Tin Rebel (FR) (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 18

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 5	 04Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 P-l Jamin	 57	 $3	 Inspirited	 1:24.70		  ......... 2............ran on well to lead inside final furlong
4 of 5	 13Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $29	 Victory Dance	 1:25.27		  ...... 4¾.............................. weakened final furlong
2 of 6	 27Aug22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 60	 $*1.8	 Greycious Anna	 1:23.92		  ........ ½............................................kept on well

2 KHINJANI Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Kandahari J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss K Rausing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

3 MONTEVIDEO (IRE) Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Cherry Creek (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr J Walker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

4 SILK BIRD Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Organza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Caron & Paul Chapman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 12	 26Aug22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 J Garritty	 58	 $34	 Rose Of Ithaca	 1:41.28		  ...... 3¾.................stayed on well inside final furlong
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5 MUSICAL GIFT (IRE) Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn (USA) Dam: Excelente (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Steve Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
6 of 6	 26Aug22	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 57.5	 $--	 Venetian	 1:52.73		  .... 22½........................................never on terms

6 MYTHICAL WORLD Trainer: J O’Keeffe Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $444
Jockey: G Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Moghrama (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 8	 26Aug22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 G Lee	 57	 $41	 Pol Roger	 1:41.54		  ...... 7¾..................... plugged on in 4th final furlong
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R4 20 Sep 2022 | Listowel | ROSE HOTEL HANDICAP
Distance: 1422m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 552
	 2	 400008
	 3	 589577
	 4	 300000
	 5	 550704
	 6	 052050
	 7	 084038
	 8	 7588
	 9	 70045
	10	 579570
	11	 400000
	12	 070002
	13	 000653
	14	 075050
	15	 757052
	16	 084025
	17	 508605
	18	 047785

BAALBEC BEAUTY (IRE)
SHEILA (IRE)
STAR OF CASHEL (IRE)
ALMOST AN ANGEL
SLAMADOOR (IRE)
TALKING TOUGH (IRE)
TAWAAZON (IRE)
BORAGH EMPRESS (IRE)
CHEEKY PEEK (IRE)
DRISH MELODY (IRE)
COLONEL SLADE (IRE)
FIT FOR FUNCTION
TRANSITION
TREBLE CONE
WHAT ADAAY
LINGER FOR LONGER (IRE)
NOTFORALONGTIME
CACTUS TREE (IRE)

64.5
62.5
62.5
61
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
61
63.5
56.5

1
15
16
6
7
11
5
10
18
3
14
2
17
8
12
4
9
13

W J LEE
J M SHERIDAN  1.5 
ADAM CAFFREY  3 

C D HAYES
R WHELAN
D MCMONAGLE
S D BOWEN  3 

S FOLEY
C D MAXWELL
JOE DOYLE
N M CROSSE  1.5 
T KIELY MARSHALL  3 

G M RYAN
J A HEFFERNAN
C T KEANE
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

H MCLOUGHLIN
D HOGAN
A MCGUINNESS
J LARKIN
J P FAHEY
S M DUFFY
D HOGAN
CIARAN MURPHY
P O’CALLAGHAN
D COMMINS
G SCOTT
JOSEPH G MURPHY
T COLLINS
G KEANE
P MARTIN
AUGUSTINE LEAHY
LAURA HOURIGAN
D HOGAN

4
5
5
4
3
5
4
3
3
3
6
9
5
7
4
3
5
6

M
M
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
G
G
G
G
M
F
G
M

IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

65
61
60
57
58
55
54
56
55
51
46
45
45
40
46
60
63
43

	 3-�0�-1-0
	22-�2�-3-1
	27-�3�-0-2
	21-�3�-2-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	50-�2�-5-3
	17-�0�-2-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-0-0
	30-�2�-3-4
	95-�7�-12-7
	23-�2�-2-2
	33-�2�-1-4
	12-�0�-1-0
	11-�0�-1-0
	16-�3�-0-0
	43-�2�-0-3

$2,840
$16,198
$24,751
$14,217
$5,902
$26,571
$6,749
$321
$853
$6,903
$15,245
$92,627
$18,272
$17,344
$3,660
$3,484
$16,786
$16,186

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-2
	14-�2�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	41-�2�-5-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	12-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 BAALBEC BEAUTY (IRE) Trainer: H Mcloughlin Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,840
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 64.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Last Lion Dam: Billie Eria (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Baalbec Thoroughbred’s Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 13	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 D Mcdonogh	 59	 $41	 Apple Of His Eye	 1:40.50		  ...... 4½.......................... weakened final 100 yards
5 of 18	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 62.5	 $--	 Hotrocket	 1:31.56		  ....... 11................................................ no extra
2 of 18	 20Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 B M Coen	 60	 $23	 Secret Magician	 1:13.03		  ......... 2...................kept on same pace final furlong

2 SHEILA (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 15 Total: 22-2-3-1 Prize Money: $16,198
Jockey: J M Sheridan (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-2-0 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Donnelly’s Hollow (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (362 Days)
Owner: Handbrake’s Off Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 11Mar22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 J M Sheridan	 57.5	 $--	 Elzaam Blue	 1:39.30		  ...... 9¼..............................................weakened
16 of 17	 02Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 Mark Enright	 59	 $--	 Haziya	 1:45.37		  ......... 9.............................. weakened final furlong
14 of 14	 20Apr22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 Mark Enright	 64.5	 $--	 Drombeg Duke	 1:38.92		  .... 14½......................................... never a factor
14 of 17	 02May22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 37	 [	19]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $--	 Ginsburg	 1:29.43		  .... 14¾................................. always towards rear
8 of 15	 05Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 C T Keane	 64.5	 $*3.5	 Miss Cunning	 1:43.60		  .... 14¼....................soon ridden and no impression

3 STAR OF CASHEL (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 16 Total: 27-3-0-2 Prize Money: $24,751
Jockey: Adam Caffrey (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 10-3-0-1 Yielding: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Queen Of Lyons (USA) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/20 (799 Days)
Owner: Shamrock Thoroughbreds & Dooley Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 18	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 Adam Caffrey	 61.5	 $5	 Clear Quartz	 1:51.82		  ...... 7¼.........................................no impression
9 of 15	 30Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 Adam Caffrey	 59	 $--	 Excuzio Joe	 1:34.22		  ...... 7½......................................... never a factor
5 of 12	 05Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 Adam Caffrey	 55.5	 $11	 Snag It	 1:56.90		  ...... 3¼.....................................kept on one pace
7 of 13	 21Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 C J Macredmond	 58	 $6	 Loom Large	 2:10.90		  ...... 2¾..................... kept on one pace final furlong
7 of 17	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 Adam Caffrey	 56	 $11	 Maristella	 1:51.09		  ...... 7¾.................................no extra final furlong

4 ALMOST AN ANGEL Trainer: J Larkin Barrier: 6 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money: $14,217
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 61 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Heeraat Dam: Broughtons Mystery (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/21 (438 Days)
Owner: Breen White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 02Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 S Foley	 60	 $19	 Focus Required	 1:42.59		  ...... 6¼................................eased closing stages
15 of 15	 24Jun22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	15]	 S Foley	 54.5	 $34	 Mutasarref	 1:25.75		  .... 20¼................................................... eased
98 of 13	 10Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Faulkner	 57.5	 $17	 Clarinbridge	 1:26.99		  .... 18¼........................................refused to race
10 of 15	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 S Bird	 60	 $34	 Mullacash Buzz	 1:32.92		  ...... 8¾..............................................weakened
20 of 23	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 K Faulkner	 58	 $--	 Born Invincible	 1:32.24		  .... 11½..............................................weakened
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5 SLAMADOOR (IRE) Trainer: J P Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,902
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Slade Power Dam: Amador (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Feargal White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 15Jul21	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	12]	 S Foley	 54.5	 $7	 Red Linn	 1:30.83		  ...... 2½......... kept on one pace in 5th final 150 yards
10 of 15	 02Aug21	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 T Madden	 55	 $--	 Cavalry Charge	 1:12.73		  .... 12¾..............kept on same pace from over 1f out
7 of 14	 12Sep21	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Hoban	 54.5	 $67	 King X J	 1:18.62		  ...... 5¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
10 of 12	 18Oct21	 GOW	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 S Foley	 62.5	 $6	 Pale Moonlight	 1:44.78		  .... 15¾.......................................soon weakened
4 of 12	 12Nov21	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 S Foley	 62	 $--	 Chaos Control	 1:39.70		  ......... 4..................... kept on one pace final furlong

6 TALKING TOUGH (IRE) Trainer: S M Duffy Barrier: 11 Total: 50-2-5-3 Prize Money: $26,571
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 60 Good: 8-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-0-4-1 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 20-1-2-1
Sire: Tough As Nails Dam: Granny On Fire (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John M Keogh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 01Jul22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 W Joyce	 58	 $13	 My Minervina	 1:41.15		  ........ ¾................................close 5th close home
2 of 15	 13Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 Killian Leonard	 62	 $26	 Geological	 1:43.67		  ...... 1¼............................no impression on winner 
11 of 14	 03Aug22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 Killian Leonard	 61.5	 $--	 Gegenpressing	 1:19.09		  ...... 8¾......................................... never a factor
5 of 19	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $26	 Ducky Mallon	 1:14.51		  ...... 2½.....................................kept on one pace
10 of 14	 24Aug22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 B M Coen	 61.5	 $13	 Caesar’s Comet	 1:40.44		  ...... 7½........................ no extra inside final furlong

7 TAWAAZON (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 5 Total: 17-0-2-1 Prize Money: $6,749
Jockey: S D Bowen (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit Dam: Tamadhor (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Premier Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 61.5	 $--	 Salt Whistle Bay	 1:26.48		  ......... 3............. no impression inside final 100 yards
4 of 23	 01Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 56	 [	16]	 D King	 59.5	 $26	 Showmolina	 1:14.97		  ...... 4¼.....................................kept on one pace
10 of 16	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 S D Bowen	 60	 $7.5	 Hastily	 1:25.28		  ...... 7¼....................................no extra 1 1/2f out
3 of 17	 21Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	19]	 D King	 59	 $17	 Hodd’s Girl	 1:11.51		  ...... 5½...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
8 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 D G Hogan	 67	 $10	 Samrogue	 1:11.69		  ...... 5¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong

8 BORAGH EMPRESS (IRE) Trainer: Ciaran Murphy Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $321
Jockey: S Foley WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Pelican Waters (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miceal Martin Sammon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 14	 10Dec21	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 D Mcdonogh	 57	 $19	 Knocklane Lass	 1:26.17		  ...... 6½.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 14	 14Jan22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 J Coen	 55	 $7.5	 Spirit And Glory	 1:40.46		  ......... 7............. no impression inside final 150 yards
8 of 14	 04Mar22	 DUN	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 J Coen	 55.5	 $11	 The Grey Wizard	 2:19.04		  ...... 5¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong
8 of 10	 11Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 G M Ryan	 61	 $17	 Rock Of Candy	 2:30.72		  ...... 7¾.......... ridden and weakened from over 1f out

9 CHEEKY PEEK (IRE) Trainer: P O’callaghan Barrier: 18 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $853
Jockey: C D Maxwell WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Cappella Sansevero (UK) Dam: Shishangaan (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John P O’Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 27Jul21	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C D Maxwell	 58	 $--	 Aurora Princess	 1:31.48		  .... 14¼.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
15 of 15	 22Aug21	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 C D Maxwell	 56	 $--	 Cigamia	 1:31.53		  .... 25½..............................................weakened
14 of 16	 13Apr22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 C D Maxwell	 58.5	 $151	 Affogato	 1:45.92		  ....... 21.......................................soon weakened
4 of 24	 08Jun22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 C D Maxwell	 57	 $51	 Sondheim	 1:24.71		  ...... 2¼.............kept on one pace inside final furlong
5 of 16	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 C D Maxwell	 60	 $13	 Hastily	 1:25.28		  ......... 4...................................kept on same pace

10 DRISH MELODY (IRE) Trainer: D Commins Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,903
Jockey: Joe Doyle WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold (UK) Dam: Flashing Blade (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Donal Commins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 12Apr22	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 Joe Doyle	 60.5	 $41	 Little Queenie	 1:12.36		  ...... 6¼.....................................kept on one pace
9 of 15	 24May22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 50	 [	19]	 Joe Doyle	 58.5	 $--	 Bells On Her Toes	1:29.64		  ...... 6¾.........................................no impression
5 of 16	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	16]	 Joe Doyle	 62.5	 $26	 The Dazzer	 1:40.75		  ......... 5........kept on same pace in 5th closing stages
7 of 12	 20Jun22	 BAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 Joe Doyle	 60.5	 $9	 Arch Enemy	 2:08.62		  ....... 18................................... no extra in straight
11 of 13	 26Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 Mp Sheehy	 60.5	 $--	 Yokkell	 1:57.38		  .... 14¼......................................... soon no extra
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11 COLONEL SLADE (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 14 Total: 30-2-3-4 Prize Money: $15,245
Jockey: N M Crosse (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 6-1-1-2 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Sense Of A Woman (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 19/10/19 (1067 Days)
Owner: Colonel Slade Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 05Jan22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 D King	 60.5	 $*3	 Ellabella	 1:38.64		  ...... 8½..............................................weakened
14 of 14	 21Feb22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 D E Sheehy	 59	 $21	 Sunset Nova	 1:39.02		  ...... 9¾.................................. no extra over 1f out
20 of 21	 07Jul22	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Jack Enright	 54.5	 $--	 Smaoineamh Sile	 1:58.16		  .... 26¼... soon lost place weakened quickly 2 1/2f out
12 of 18	 20Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 Jack Enright	 55	 $--	 Barnhill Rose	 1:41.30		  ...... 8¼......................................... never a factor
10 of 14	 15Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 W J Lee	 59	 $23	 Supposedtobe	 2:15.61		  .... 14¼......................................... never a factor

12 FIT FOR FUNCTION Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 95-7-12-7 Prize Money: $92,627
Jockey: Tom Kiely Marshall (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-3-0 Track: 3-1-0-1

9yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 41-2-5-1
Sire: Captain Gerrard Dam: Victoria Peek (IRE) J+H: 11-1-3-0 Turf: 24-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/04/21 (520 Days)
Owner: Mrs Patricia Mullane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 10Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 T Kiely Marshall	 51	 $--	 Pretty Smart	 1:16.29		  ...... 5½......................... no impression final furlong
18 of 23	 22Jul22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 W J Lee	 57	 $19	 Samrogue	 1:12.16		  ....... 13............. ridden and no extra from over 1f out
12 of 14	 03Aug22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 S Foley	 56.5	 $--	 Gegenpressing	 1:19.09		  .... 10¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong
13 of 16	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $21	 Hastily	 1:25.28		  ...... 8½....................................no extra 1 1/2f out
2 of 15	 31Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 T Kiely Marshall	 54.5	 $12	 Phoenix Open	 1:40.50		  ...... 2¼...................................kept on same pace

13 TRANSITION Trainer: T Collins Barrier: 17 Total: 23-2-2-2 Prize Money: $18,272
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Nancy O (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dr Elizabeth O’Brien

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 21Feb22	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 Mark Enright	 60.5	 $23	 Sunset Nova	 1:39.02		  ...... 9¼.............. no extra when hampered 1 1/2f out
11 of 14	 02Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 56.5	 $8.5	 Zahee	 1:43.24		  .... 18¼............................................ soon eased
6 of 15	 25Apr22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $17	 Magic Charm	 1:43.07		  ...... 4¾.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 15	 05Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 42	 [	19]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $9.5	 Miss Cunning	 1:43.60		  ...... 4½.....................................kept on one pace
3 of 15	 13Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	15]	 G M Ryan	 57	 $9	 Geological	 1:43.67		  ...... 1¼...................kept on well without threatening 

14 TREBLE CONE Trainer: G Keane Barrier: 8 Total: 33-2-1-4 Prize Money: $17,344
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force Dam: Cardrona (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 29/09/20 (721 Days)
Owner: Meath & West Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 24Aug21	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C T Keane	 59.5	 $5.5	 Plugged In	 1:41.05		  ...... 2¾............kept on one pace without threatening 
5 of 13	 28Sep21	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 58	 $6	 Accessory	 1:47.83		  ...... 9½.....................................kept on one pace
12 of 16	 06Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 S Bird	 54	 $13	 Corballis Flyer	 1:43.92		  .... 14½......................................... never a factor
5 of 16	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 Joe Doyle	 54.5	 $7.5	 Focus Required	 1:57.07		  ...... 4¼.....................................kept on one pace
13 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $8	 Our Dickie	 1:57.54		  ......... 7..............................................weakened

15 WHAT ADAAY Trainer: P Martin Barrier: 12 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,660
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Adaay Dam: Never Change (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Patrick Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Aug21	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 W Joyce	 51	 $--	 Tai Sing Yeh	 1:32.58		  ...... 2¼........................ kept on without threatening
7 of 14	 17Sep21	 DUN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 W Joyce	 51.5	 $17	 Never Back Down	 1:37.84		  ...... 7¾.........................................no impression
12 of 14	 07Oct21	 THU	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 16	 [	11]	 W M Lordan	 54	 $21	 Fennor Cross	 1:41.70		  .... 13¼........................... soon ridden and no extra
5 of 16	 23Jul22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 Mp Sheehy	 56.5	 $--	 Helmet Star	 1:25.17		  ........ ¾................................................ no extra
2 of 15	 24Aug22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	15]	 Mp Sheehy	 55	 $9	 Eastern Racer	 1:39.76		  ...... 1¾................................................. kept on

16 LINGER FOR LONGER (IRE) Trainer: Augustine Leahy Barrier: 4 Total: 11-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,484
Jockey: Reserve WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Fulbright (UK) Dam: Borussia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Irish Equine Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 21Apr22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 C Hoban	 61.5	 $--	 Lamprog	 2:07.21		  .... 14¾.........kept on without threatening final furlong
4 of 7	 18May22	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $12	 Urban Oasis	 2:20.63		  ...... 6½.....................................kept on one pace
12 of 15	 11Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 58.5	 $10	 Deceit	 2:32.10		  ...... 6¾..............................................weakened
2 of 10	 29Jun22	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 57	 $11	 Aristovic	 2:04.62		  ........nk.....................................not match winner
5 of 11	 22Jul22	 CRK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 D Mcmonagle	 62	 $7.5	 Not Just Any Eagle	 2:13.94		  ......... 6.............. 5th and no extra inside final furlong
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17 NOTFORALONGTIME Trainer: Laura Hourigan Barrier: 9 Total: 16-3-0-0 Prize Money: $16,786
Jockey: Reserve WT: 63.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-0-0 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Paco Boy Dam: Punchy Lady (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/20 (812 Days)
Owner: Laura Hourigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 23Apr22	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 Mark Enright	 60	 $--	 Dha Leath	 1:45.39		  .... 20¼......................................... never a factor
8 of 10	 16Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 Mark Enright	 64	 $17	 Royal Tribute	 1:33.15		  ......... 5......................................... never a factor
6 of 12	 12Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 60	 $21	 My Minervina	 1:43.60		  ......... 4.....................................kept on one pace
14 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	17]	 Mark Enright	 62.5	 $--	 Sunset Nova	 1:31.09		  ...... 8½.........................................no impression
5 of 15	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 Mark Enright	 62.5	 $21	 Geological	 1:43.86		  ...... 3½................ kept on well to go 5th close home

18 CACTUS TREE (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 13 Total: 43-2-0-3 Prize Money: $16,186
Jockey: Reserve WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 12-2-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Limetree Lady (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/08/21 (411 Days)
Owner: Out Of Bounds Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 17	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	20]	 W M Lordan	 57	 $12	 Cool Leader	 1:32.42		  ......... 3..........................................nearest finish
7 of 15	 13Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 57.5	 $7.5	 Geological	 1:43.67		  ......... 3......................................... soon no extra
7 of 16	 23Jul22	 GOW	turf	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $10	 Brewel Hill	 2:01.58		  .... 10¼.........................................no impression
8 of 10	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 W M Lordan	 60	 $17	 Cedar Rapids	 1:31.34		  ...... 6½........................ no extra inside final furlong
5 of 15	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	12]	 J A Heffernan	 57.5	 $12	 Mullacash Buzz	 1:32.92		  ...... 4¼.........kept on without threatening final furlong
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 20 SEP 2022

R5 20 Sep 2022 | Beverley | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,500
9:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 361
	 2	 18212
	 3	 31
	 4	 451
	 5	 90
	 6	 70
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 58
	10	
	11	 9

SQUEALER (IRE)
MISS BRAZEN
ZUFFOLO (IRE)
HAVANA BY THE SEA (IRE)
AMAZING ARTHUR
SLING YER HOOK
THE SPINMEISTER
BROOKLYN NINE NINE (IRE)
BEDAZZLING (IRE)
SMOOCH (IRE)
MARYCULTER

62.5
61.5
61.5
59
58
58
58
57.5
56
56
55

9
3
1
7
8
2
6
11
4
10
5

R SCOTT
P-L JAMIN  1.5 
C BEASLEY
P HANAGAN
D FENTIMAN
S B KIRRANE  1.5 
G LEE
OISIN ORR
R DAWSON
J HART
C MURTAGH

N TINKLER
K R BURKE
M DODS
CRAIG LIDSTER
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY
T COLLIER
R FAHEY
G BOUGHEY
J J QUINN
SUZZANNE FRANCE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
F
C
F
G
G
G
G
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

91
76
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$12,816
$12,758
$5,026
$10,167
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	3-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-2-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 SQUEALER (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,816
Jockey: R Scott WT: 62.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Sunny Hollow J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/09/22 (16 Days)
Owner: Martin Webb & Syps (uk) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 8	 08Aug22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 59	 $7	 Not For Profit	 0:59.30	 	 ..... Lhd........................................headed on line
6 of 9	 20Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 121	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 58	 $--	 Treasure Trove	 0:57.71		  ...... 4¼.....................plugged on inside final furlong
1 of 7	 04Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 126	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $4	 Dream For Gold	 1:04.79		  ...... 1¼...................................................ran on

2 MISS BRAZEN Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $12,758
Jockey: P-l Jamin (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Quelle Affaire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/22 (60 Days)
Owner: Curran, Fitzwilliams, Newton, Railton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 30May22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $--	 Nashur	 1:13.22		  ...... 1½............. soon shaken up and ran on strongly
8 of 14	 13Jun22	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $*2.8	 Claretina	 1:14.46		  ...... 6¾......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 6	 09Jul22	 HAM	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 S James	 59.5	 $4	 Florida Filly	 0:58.83		  ...... 2¼......................stayed on but held inside last
1 of 5	 22Jul22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 S Feilden	 57	 $2.9	 Hizaam	 0:59.81		  ...... 1¾.............................................pushed out
2 of 6	 29Jul22	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 59	 $--	 Mereside Diva	 1:00.32		  ........nk...............................headed towards finish

3 ZUFFOLO (IRE) Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,026
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Red Red Rose J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Thompson,saunders,drysdale,davison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 11	 13Apr22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Beasley	 59.5	 $11	 Rousing Encore	 1:04.55		  ...... 3¼.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 10	 30Apr22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 58.5	 $*3	 Hoy	 0:59.05		  ........ ½.........................................stayed on well

4 HAVANA BY THE SEA (IRE) Trainer: Craig Lidster Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,167
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Made Of Talent J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (6 Days)
Owner: Mrs Wendy Burdett & Mr Matthew Embleto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 15	 29Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 J Peate	 56	 $21	 Equity’s Darling	 1:12.70		  ...... 4¼........................ no extra inside final furlong
5 of 19	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 P Hanagan	 56	 $67	 Shouldvebeenaring	1:11.65		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish
1 of 14	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 P Hanagan	 58	 $*2.5	 Oahu	 1:05.18		  ......... 1....................kept on well inside final furlong
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5 AMAZING ARTHUR Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Majestic Song J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 59.5	 $23	 The Twilight Lady	 1:00.45		  .... 19¾.........................................always behind
13 of 14	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $67	 Havana By The Sea	1:05.18		  .... 13¼................................. always towards rear

6 SLING YER HOOK Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S B Kirrane (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Isole Canarie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Rhodes And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 9	 10May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $21	 Ramazan	 1:05.30		  ...... 4¾....................................ran on same pace
16 of 18	 31May22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 D Fentiman	 60.5	 $41	 King’s Crown	 1:12.69		  .... 11¾..................................... faded over 1f out

7 THE SPINMEISTER Trainer: T Collier Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Lee WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Spin Doctor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Elaine Banks & Sam Lambert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

8 BROOKLYN NINE NINE (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Oisin Orr WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Mamba Noire (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R A Fahey And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

9 BEDAZZLING (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Oziris J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 44

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 10	 03Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 A Morgan	 58	 $7	 Always Tomorrow	 1:01.28		  ...... 9½.....................................not reach leaders
8 of 14	 14Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 B Curtis	 58	 $8	 Havana By The Sea	1:05.18		  ...... 8½.......................................soon weakened

10 SMOOCH (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gustav Klimt (IRE) Dam: Love In The City (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Thompson Mrs Allen Adams & Cransto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
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11 MARYCULTER Trainer: Suzzanne France Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Murtagh WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Money Note J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newstart Partnership Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 10	 31Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 57	 $67	 Red Treasure	 1:16.17		  ....... 24............................... weakened over 1f out
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R6 20 Sep 2022 | Listowel | MEMORIAL MAIDEN
Distance: 1422m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,500
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 0
	 2	 000907
	 3	 9
	 4	 2570
	 5	 22
	 6	 09
	 7	 832543
	 8	 09

ATBAY (IRE)
BALLYBEG BOY (IRE)
BODEAN (IRE)
FIDDLERS GREEN (IRE)
GAMBE VELOCI (IRE)
KEEP SHARP (IRE)
PROPHETS VOICE (IRE)
TOMMYTHELONGFELLA (IRE)

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

1
7
3
5
4
6
2
8

C T KEANE
E J MCNAMARA
R WHELAN
S FOLEY
S M CROSSE
K J MANNING
G F CARROLL
S R MARKEY  4.5 

G KEANE
M TORRENS
J P FAHEY
JOHN MURPHY
J P O’BRIEN
J S BOLGER
JOSEPH G MURPHY
A MCCANN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
67
75
--
75
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-3
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$2,550
$4,202
$0
$8,637
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ATBAY (IRE) Trainer: G Keane Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man Dam: Light Sea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Swords Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
12 of 16	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 61	 $--	 Redstone Well	 1:44.32		  .... 17¾......................................... never a factor

2 BALLYBEG BOY (IRE) Trainer: M Torrens Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E J Mcnamara WT: 61 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Union City Blues (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 31May22	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	16]	 D W O’connor	 61	 $51	 Realtin Fantasy	 0:57.89		  .... 10¾........................................ no extra 2f out
11 of 13	 08Jun22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 D W O’connor	 61	 $126	 Funchal	 0:58.85		  ...... 9¼......................................... never a factor
9 of 9	 21Jun22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 D W O’connor	 58.5	 $41	 Band Width	 1:15.79		  .... 14¾......................................... never a factor
16 of 18	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 D W O’connor	 61	 $151	 Hotrocket	 1:31.56		  .... 19½......................................... never a factor
7 of 11	 15Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 E J Mcnamara	 61	 $126	 Moe Sedway	 1:33.00		  .... 20¾.........................................no impression

3 BODEAN (IRE) Trainer: J P Fahey Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fulbright (UK) Dam: Cool No More (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bernie Callanan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 14	 25Aug22	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 R Whelan	 61	 $--	 Marcher Lord	 1:42.68		  ...... 9½......................................... never a factor

4 FIDDLERS GREEN (IRE) Trainer: John Murphy Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,550
Jockey: S Foley WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Awtaad Dam: Luanas Pearl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paola Hewins & Olivia Hoare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 10	 06Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	 9]	 N G Mccullagh	 61	 $17	 Culcor	 1:28.78		  ...... 3¼...................................kept on same pace
5 of 9	 20Jun22	 BAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 N G Mccullagh	 61	 $6	 Kirati Beach	 2:08.78		  ......... 5.................no impression inside final furlong
7 of 15	 12Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 N G Mccullagh	 61	 $10	 Milestone Payment	1:44.27		  ...... 6¾.....................................kept on one pace
14 of 17	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 N G Mccullagh	 60.5	 $--	 Maristella	 1:51.09		  .... 13¼....................ridden and no extra over 2f out
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5 GAMBE VELOCI (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,202
Jockey: S M Crosse WT: 61 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Neutral (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 2-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Annus Mirabilis Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
2 of 12	 11Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	11]	 S M Crosse	 61	 $8.5	 Only	 1:43.26		  ...... 1¾............... kept on well to go 2nd close home
2 of 16	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	12]	 S M Crosse	 61	 $*2.9	 Redstone Well	 1:44.32		  ........ ½......................................not reach winner

6 KEEP SHARP (IRE) Trainer: J S Bolger Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K J Manning WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Marina Of Venice (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J S Bolger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
11 of 17	 30Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 K J Manning	 61	 $21	 Saraqael	 1:51.18		  .... 11½.....................................kept on one pace
9 of 18	 20Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 K J Manning	 61	 $21	 Secret Magician	 1:13.03		  .... 10¼..... no extra and slightly hampered over 1f out

7 PROPHETS VOICE (IRE) Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 11-0-2-3 Prize Money: $8,637
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-1-3 Yielding: 3-0-0-2 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet (AUS) Dam: Ipsa Loquitur (UK) J+H: 9-0-1-3 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kevin Duffy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 10Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $6	 Nectarine	 2:46.29		  .... 11¾.....................................kept on one pace
2 of 7	 18Jul22	 BAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 G F Carroll	 63.5	 $10	 Heather Bear	 2:09.50		  ........nk.....stayed on well under pressure final furlong
5 of 14	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 G F Carroll	 61	 $--	 Free To Party	 2:14.06		  ...... 6¾.........................................no impression
4 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	14]	 G F Carroll	 61	 $12	 Saturn Five	 1:57.46		  ...... 1¾...................kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 16	 17Sep22	 GOW	turf	 1900	  Y 	 HCP	 93	 [	12]	 G F Carroll	 61	 $*4.3	 The Lute Player	 2:02.38		  ......... 3.............kept on one pace inside final furlong

8 TOMMYTHELONGFELLA (IRE) Trainer: A Mccann Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S R Markey (a4.5) WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino Dam: Desert Shine (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Rita Shah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
10 of 10	 22Jul22	 DWR	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Whelan	 61	 $81	 Hazy Mehmory	 2:13.40		  .... 46¼.............. soon no impression and weakened
9 of 14	 15Aug22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 S R Markey	 57.5	 $101	 Lecale’s Destiny	 1:26.55		  ...... 8¼......................................... soon no extra
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R7 20 Sep 2022 | Beverley | CONDITIONS STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP20,000
10:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 461560
	 2	 274379
	 3	 020277
	 4	 528928
	 5	 025234
	 6	 844248
	 7	 145009

CLARENDON HOUSE
ACKLAM EXPRESS (IRE)
BEDFORD FLYER (IRE)
JUDICIAL
KING OF STARS (IRE)
BOND CHAIRMAN
SOPHIE’S STAR

59.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
55.5

6
5
2
7
3
4
1

R DAWSON
R SCOTT
L EDMUNDS
C RODRIGUEZ
A RAWLINSON
G LEE
J HART

R COWELL
N TINKLER
J L EYRE
J CAMACHO
M APPLEBY
B SMART
R FELL

4
4
4
10
5
3
3

H
G
G
G
G
G
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK

103
108
97
103
102
97
85

	13-�5�-2-0
	17-�3�-2-4
	16-�4�-4-1
	52-�17�-6-3
	35-�5�-7-5
	10-�1�-1-0
	15-�3�-3-1

$58,322
$238,456
$40,318
$345,289
$115,654
$43,956
$37,199

	12-�4�-2-0
	14-�3�-2-2
	15-�4�-4-1
	34-�13�-3-3
	29-�5�-7-3
	9-�1�-1-0
	14-�3�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 CLARENDON HOUSE Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 6 Total: 13-5-2-0 Prize Money: $58,322
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 59.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 12-5-2-0 Yielding: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Walaaa (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 13-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (98 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing VIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 K Stott	 60	 $--	 Raasel	 0:58.18		  ...... 7½......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 3	 14Jun22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 59	 $*2.6	 Just Frank	 1:00.50		  ...... 2½........................ ran on strongly final furlong
5 of 10	 23Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 R Dawson	 58.5	 $--	 Berneuil	 0:00.86		  ...... 4¼.................................... faded final furlong
6 of 11	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $--	 Khaadem	 0:56.46		  ......... 2......................weakened inside final furlong
11 of 13	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 78	 [	10]	 R Dawson	 64	 $81	 Highfield Princess	 0:57.18	 	 .... 10¼.......................................soon weakened

2 ACKLAM EXPRESS (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-2-4 Prize Money: $238,456
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58 Good: 13-3-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 14-3-2-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: York Express J+H: 12-1-2-4 Turf: 17-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/20 (759 Days)
Owner: Mps Racing And M B Spence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 05Mar22	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Man Of Promise	--  --- --		  .... 10¼.................................................Meydan
4 of 5	 06May22	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 60	 $10	 Flaming Rib	 0:59.90		  ...... 4¼.... ridden and kept on same pace final furlong
3 of 16	 14Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	11]	 R Scott	 60.5	 $--	 Nature Strip	 0:58.25		  ...... 4½................................. lost 2nd close home
7 of 11	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 96	 [	10]	 R Scott	 59	 $8.5	 Khaadem	 0:56.46		  ...... 3¾................................................ no extra
9 of 13	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 87	 [	 8]	 R Scott	 64	 $67	 Highfield Princess	 0:57.18	 	 ...... 7¾..................................... never dangerous

3 BEDFORD FLYER (IRE) Trainer: J L Eyre Barrier: 2 Total: 16-4-4-1 Prize Money: $40,318
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 58 Good: 10-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-4-1
Sire: Clodovil (IRE) Dam: Nafa (IRE) J+H: 15-4-4-0 Turf: 15-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/05/21 (494 Days)
Owner: Rp Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 23Jul21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 57.5	 $--	 Mountain Peak	 0:59.11		  ..... Lhd..................................headed final strides
12 of 14	 20Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 71	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $--	 Winter Power	 0:56.72		  .... 13¼............................................... one pace
2 of 7	 02Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $5	 Night On Earth	 0:57.55		  ........ ¾.......... found no extra and held towards finish
7 of 8	 23Apr22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $--	 Ava Go Joe	 0:59.55		  .... 12¾......................................weakened 1f out
7 of 13	 12May22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 59	 $--	 Fine Wine	 0:58.83		  ...... 5¾............................faded inside final furlong

4 JUDICIAL Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 7 Total: 52-17-6-3 Prize Money: $345,289
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58 Good: 23-7-4-2 Track: 5-3-0-2

10yo b ire g Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 26-8-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-13-3-3
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Marlinka J+H: 10-4-1-1 Turf: 24-9-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/08/21 (415 Days)
Owner: Elite Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 01Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 P Mulrennan	 61	 $*2.9	 Venturous	 1:15.72		  ........ ½...............................headed towards finish
8 of 14	 15Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	14]	 P Mulrennan	 59.5	 $15	 Bouttemont	 1:11.08		  ......... 2..................................... never dangerous
9 of 11	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 G3	 72	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 59.5	 $--	 Sense Of Duty	 1:12.21		  .... 11¾.........................weakened from over 1f out
2 of 10	 06Aug22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	10]	 L Dettori	 63.5	 $--	 Manaccan	 0:58.97		  ........ ¾............................................always held
8 of 8	 04Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $15	 Gale Force Maya	 1:10.62		  .... 16½........weakened and eased inside final furlong
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5 KING OF STARS (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-7-5 Prize Money: $115,654
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 58 Good: 19-3-5-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-5-7-3
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Glowing Star (IRE) J+H: 10-2-1-1 Turf: 22-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/21 (370 Days)
Owner: Mr William Esdaile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $11	 Call Me Ginger	 1:00.31		  ......... 1........................................kept on for 2nd
5 of 10	 06Aug22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 8]	 Takeshi Yokoyama	62.5	 $5.5	 Manaccan	 0:58.97		  ...... 2¾...... weakening when slightly hampered 1f out
2 of 22	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	22]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $--	 Bergerac	 1:04.78		  ....... hd..................................headed close home
3 of 13	 27Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 9]	 A Rawlinson	 59	 $--	 Tis Marvellous	 1:00.89		  ...... 1¾................................................ no extra
4 of 8	 07Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 3]	 A Rawlinson	 64	 $--	 Manaccan	 0:58.47		  ...... 3¾........... headed over 110 yards out and faded

6 BOND CHAIRMAN Trainer: B Smart Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $43,956
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Wunders Dream (IRE) J+H: 10-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/21 (508 Days)
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 G Lee	 61	 $*2.6	 Barbanera	 1:00.71		  ......... 7......... no impression when weakened into 4th
4 of 27	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	28]	 G Lee	 56	 $34	 Latin Lover	 0:59.56		  ........ ¾.................. ridden and ran on towards finish
2 of 20	 09Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 8]	 G Lee	 56.5	 $12	 Mountain Peak	 0:59.95		  .............................. ran on until headed final strides
4 of 10	 23Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 7]	 G Lee	 57.5	 $*4	 Call Me Ginger	 1:00.31		  ...... 3¼................................ weakened soon after
8 of 22	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	12]	 G Lee	 58	 $21	 Bergerac	 1:04.78		  ......... 3................................... not trouble leaders

7 SOPHIE’S STAR Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-3-1 Prize Money: $37,199
Jockey: J Hart WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-1
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Overheard (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/06/22 (107 Days)
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 3 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Jun22	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 S P Davis	 57.5	 $19	 Guilded	 1:00.80		  ........ ½................................................ no extra
5 of 7	 09Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 J Peate	 57.5	 $10	 Crazy Luck	 1:14.05		  ...... 2¾......................weakened inside final furlong
98 of 12	 28Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J Peate	 58.5	 $--	 Get Ahead	 0:56.24		  .... 22½..............................unseated rider halfway
14 of 17	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 J Peate	 56.5	 $--	 Designer	 0:58.59		  ...... 8¼..................... never better than mid-division
9 of 15	 04Sep22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 J Peate	 60.5	 $26	 Catch Cunningham	0:58.48		  ...... 5½......................................weakened 2f out
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R8 20 Sep 2022 | Listowel | QUALITY FEEDS HANDICAP
Distance: 1422m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR13,000
10:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 028052
	 2	 529592
	 3	 301214
	 4	 823009
	 5	 442133
	 6	 204133
	 7	 505135
	 8	 005002
	 9	 412383
	10	 868850
	11	 010018
	12	 006020
	13	 670000
	14	 846315
	15	 616047
	16	 974641
	17	 182280
	18	 828088

DRAGON OF MALTA (IRE)
IS THAT LOVE (IRE)
CLEAR QUARTZ (IRE)
HALF NUTZ (IRE)
MARY SALOME (IRE)
NEW YORK ANGEL (IRE)
SUNSET NOVA (IRE)
RANSOM
DROMBEG DUKE (IRE)
SEVENAL
GEOLOGICAL (IRE)
HIGHER KINGDOM
PEERLESS (IRE)
GEGENPRESSING
PEARL PALINKA (IRE)
ALI BABES (IRE)
ROYAL TRIBUTE (IRE)
IMPROVING (IRE)

64
64
63
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
61.5
61
60.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
58
57.5

15
7
4
5
1
9
3
14
8
18
12
6
13
11
2
10
16
17

J COEN  2.5 
C J MACREDMOND  2.5 
S FOLEY
JAMIE POWELL  3 

W J LEE
B M COEN
AMY JO HAYES  3 

J M SHERIDAN  1.5 
G M RYAN
JACK ENRIGHT  4.5 
C T KEANE
J A HEFFERNAN
MARK ENRIGHT
D MCDONOGH
C D HAYES
RESERVE
RESERVE
RESERVE

P F O’DONNELL
A MCGUINNESS
M FAHEY
J P MURTAGH
A KINIRONS
J P MURTAGH
A SLATTERY
D HOGAN
E MCCARTHY
D HOGAN
D ENGLISH
J MCCONNELL
D HOGAN
E & P HARTY
D K WELD
P J HASSETT
D HOGAN
AUGUSTINE LEAHY

5
5
5
5
6
4
6
5
6
4
10
5
4
4
3
3
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
M
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	36-�6�-2-3
	23-�3�-1-2
	36-�5�-2-2
	40-�4�-6-3
	 9-�1�-2-3
	73-�8�-9-8
	13-�2�-1-1
	29-�5�-2-5
	13-�2�-1-0
	142-�17�-11-17
	17-�2�-2-1
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	 6-�1�-0-0
	22-�1�-4-2
	26-�1�-5-1

$35,341
$43,940
$23,860
$68,197
$55,964
$21,508
$77,972
$10,944
$36,288
$9,963
$226,564
$13,511
$27,558
$21,163
$9,981
$6,882
$17,432
$20,296

	14-�2�-2-2
	20-�3�-1-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	13-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	27-�3�-4-4
	5-�2�-0-0
	17-�4�-2-4
	3-�0�-1-0
	43-�7�-3-5
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	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	13-�1�-1-0
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1 DRAGON OF MALTA (IRE) Trainer: P F O’donnell Barrier: 15 Total: 33-3-5-3 Prize Money: $35,341
Jockey: J Coen (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Dragon Pulse Dam: Shraayef (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/20 (739 Days)
Owner: Gzira Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 09Oct21	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	13]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 52.5	 $9	 Maud Gonne Spirit	 1:50.40		  ......... 3...................................kept on same pace
8 of 17	 25Oct21	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	18]	 Siobhan Rutledge	 62.5	 $11	 Big Island	 1:53.03		  ...... 8½.....................................kept on one pace
10 of 10	 11Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 58.5	 $13	 Magic Chegaga	 1:40.86		  ...... 9¾.................................. no extra over 1f out
5 of 16	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 J Coen	 61.5	 $19	 Dunum	 1:30.97		  ......... 2........................ no extra inside final furlong
2 of 13	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 59	 $17	 Earls	 1:31.06		  ........nk.................headed and no extra close home

2 IS THAT LOVE (IRE) Trainer: A Mcguinness Barrier: 7 Total: 36-6-2-3 Prize Money: $43,940
Jockey: C J Macredmond (a2.5) WT: 64 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo bay ire g Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 14-4-1-1 Yielding: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 20-3-1-2
Sire: Es Que Love Dam: Winnifred (UK) J+H: 21-6-2-1 Turf: 24-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (362 Days)
Owner: Mark Devlin & Gary Devlin & Nigel O’Hare

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 C J Macredmond	 55.5	 $13	 Lexington Dash	 1:30.68		  ...... 1¼.......................................2nd close home
9 of 13	 20Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 C J Macredmond	 60	 $12	 Big Baby Bull	 1:26.76		  ...... 9½..............................................weakened
5 of 7	 15Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C J Macredmond	 57.5	 $10	 Earls	 1:32.10		  ...... 5¾......................... no impression final furlong
9 of 13	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 C J Macredmond	 57.5	 $13	 Earls	 1:31.06		  ...... 6¾.......................................soon weakened
2 of 16	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	12]	 C J Macredmond	 58	 $10	 Pretty Rebel	 1:14.96		  ...... 1¾................................................. kept on

3 CLEAR QUARTZ (IRE) Trainer: M Fahey Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-1-2 Prize Money: $23,860
Jockey: S Foley WT: 63 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-3-1-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Slade Power Dam: Crystal Snowflake (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/07/22 (56 Days)
Owner: Ms Jean Bird

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 16	 04May22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 J Kearney	 58.5	 $17	 Hanbags N Gladrags	1:43.66		  .... 32½........................................refused to race
1 of 13	 17May22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 62	 $11	 Stay Local	 1:46.38		  ......... 4.........kept on strongly final furlong to go clear
2 of 15	 23May22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 J Kearney	 64.5	 $--	 No Patience	 1:35.78		  ...... 2¼............................no impression on winner 
1 of 18	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 64.5	 $11	 Turbine	 1:51.82		  ...... 1¼.....stayed on well under pressure final furlong
4 of 14	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	16]	 G M Ryan	 60	 $10	 Mister Wilson	 1:51.32		  ...... 1¾...................................kept on same pace
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4 HALF NUTZ (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 5 Total: 36-5-2-2 Prize Money: $68,197
Jockey: Jamie Powell (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-1 Yielding: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Segoria (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/21 (500 Days)
Owner: Go Nutz Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 17Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 D E Sheehy	 59.5	 $4.6	 National Gallery	 1:26.25		  ........ ½.......................................nearest at finish
3 of 9	 07Jul22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 D E Sheehy	 62.5	 $4	 Dairerin	 1:29.35		  ......Lnk.no impression and dropped to 3rd close home
17 of 17	 16Jul22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	17]	 C D Hayes	 54	 $--	 Mr Wagyu	 1:18.02		  .... 10¾................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
13 of 16	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 Jamie Powell	 61	 $15	 Dunum	 1:30.97		  ...... 8¼......................................... never a factor
9 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 4]	 Mr F Maguire	 77.5	 $9.5	 Dream Today	 1:25.19		  ...... 9¼............................no extra from over 1f out

5 MARY SALOME (IRE) Trainer: A Kinirons Barrier: 1 Total: 40-4-6-3 Prize Money: $55,964
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 62.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo grey ire m Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-2 Yielding: 6-1-2-0 Distance: 17-1-2-2
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Christa Maria (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 01/07/22 (81 Days)
Owner: Andrew Kinirons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 D J Gilligan	 56.5	 $--	 Bobby K	 1:28.91		  ......... 1.........................dropped to 4th close home
2 of 12	 11Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 63.5	 $*4	 Church Mountain	 1:41.34		  ...... 2¼.............................. no chance with winner
1 of 13	 01Jul22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 78	 [	18]	 W J Lee	 64	 $4.5	 Tara Power	 1:39.74		  ........ ½.........................stayed on well final furlong
3 of 15	 30Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 W J Lee	 64.5	 $7	 Excuzio Joe	 1:34.22		  ........ ¾.....................................kept on one pace
3 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 113	 [	 5]	 Mr J C Barry	 76	 $8	 Dream Today	 1:25.19		  ...... 3½.... kept on inside final furlong to go 3rd on line

6 NEW YORK ANGEL (IRE) Trainer: J P Murtagh Barrier: 9 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money: $21,508
Jockey: B M Coen WT: 62.5 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 4-0-1-2 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Aljaazya (USA) J+H: 5-0-2-1 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: 11/05/22 (132 Days)
Owner: Mark Dobbin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 17	 06Apr22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 61.5	 $6	 Mutasarref	 1:29.25		  .... 11½................................................ no extra
4 of 17	 02May22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 D E Sheehy	 62.5	 $--	 Ginsburg	 1:29.43		  ...... 5½...................................kept on same pace
1 of 10	 11May22	 GOW	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 D E Sheehy	 53.5	 $6.5	 Needle Lace	 1:38.74		  ...... 1¾............................ kept on well final furlong
3 of 11	 12Jun22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 D E Sheehy	 57	 $6.5	 Night Of Romance	1:24.89		  ...... 3½................................................ no extra
3 of 9	 07Jul22	 LIM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 S B Kelly	 63	 $*3	 Himalayan Beauty	 1:42.05		  ...... 6½................ dropped to 3rd inside final furlong

7 SUNSET NOVA (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 3 Total: 73-8-9-8 Prize Money: $77,972
Jockey: Amy Jo Hayes (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 14-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-1-1 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-4-4
Sire: Zebedee (UK) Dam: Melodize (UK) J+H: 9-2-1-1 Turf: 16-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 04/08/22 (47 Days)
Owner: Men Of Forty Eight Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 26Jun22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 51	 $41	 Coumshingaun	 1:12.85		  ...... 7½............................................... no threat
5 of 8	 14Jul22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 60	 $15	 Ampeson	 1:32.67		  ...... 4¼......................................... never a factor
1 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 61	 $--	 Royal Tribute	 1:31.09		  ...... 2¼................... soon asserted and kept on well
3 of 8	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 51	 $--	 Prisoner’s Dilemma	1:13.16		  ......... 3.....................................kept on one pace
5 of 7	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 C Horgan	 52.5	 $11	 Ice Cold In Alex	 1:13.22		  ...... 6½.........................................no impression

8 RANSOM Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 14 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $10,944
Jockey: J M Sheridan (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-1 Yielding: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Arizona Jewel (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/04/21 (524 Days)
Owner: Raymond McMahon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 02Jun22	 LEO	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D King	 60.5	 $--	 Startedwithakiss	 2:48.68		  ....... 18........................... soon ridden and no extra
5 of 12	 12Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 D King	 61	 $5	 My Minervina	 1:43.60		  ......... 4...........kept on same pace inside final furlong
11 of 16	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	15]	 D King	 60	 $7.5	 Dunum	 1:30.97		  ...... 6½......................................... never a factor
11 of 17	 28Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 J M Sheridan	 57	 $9.5	 Soaring Monarch	 1:47.67		  ...... 8¾......................weakened inside final furlong
2 of 16	 25Aug22	 NAV	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 J M Sheridan	 59.5	 $8	 Comfort Line	 1:41.22		  ........nk..................................................... held

9 DROMBEG DUKE (IRE) Trainer: E Mccarthy Barrier: 8 Total: 29-5-2-5 Prize Money: $36,288
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 61.5 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-3-1-4 Yielding: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-4
Sire: Approve Dam: Drombeg Dawn (IRE) J+H: 8-2-1-2 Turf: 18-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 20/04/22 (153 Days)
Owner: Cian McAuliffe & P McAuliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 20Apr22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 62.5	 $--	 Miss Florentine	 1:38.92		  ...... 2¼.........................stayed on well final furlong
2 of 12	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 G M Ryan	 64.5	 $4.5	 Bobby K	 1:28.91		  ........ ½....................all out and headed close home
3 of 8	 17Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 1]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $3.5	 National Gallery	 1:26.25		  ...... 2¼................. kept on one pace final 100 yards
8 of 16	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	16]	 G M Ryan	 62.5	 $11	 Dunum	 1:30.97		  ...... 4½................................................ no extra
3 of 13	 29Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $--	 Earls	 1:31.06		  ...... 2¾...kept on same pace in 3rd inside final furlong
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10 SEVENAL Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 18 Total: 13-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,963
Jockey: Jack Enright (a4.5) WT: 61 Good: 8-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Latice (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/08/21 (405 Days)
Owner: Joseph M Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 24Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $6.5	 Turntable	 1:50.11		  ...... 9¼...........weakened and hung right final furlong
8 of 13	 18Jul22	 BAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 D King	 61.5	 $--	 Mischief Star	 2:08.40		  ...... 5½..............................................weakened
8 of 11	 10Aug22	 GOW	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 J M Sheridan	 56.5	 $41	 One Small Step	 1:25.75		  ...... 5½........................................never on terms
5 of 14	 15Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 D King	 59	 $8	 Supposedtobe	 2:15.61		  ......... 7.........................................no impression
10 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 Mr B O’neill	 77.5	 $13	 Dream Today	 1:25.19		  .... 11¼......................................... soon no extra

11 GEOLOGICAL (IRE) Trainer: D English Barrier: 12 Total: 142-17-11-17 Prize Money: $226,564
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60.5 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

10yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-1-1 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 43-7-3-5
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar Dam: Bean Uasal (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 24-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/22 (33 Days)
Owner: Grougha Stables Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 13Jul22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 D W O’connor	 63.5	 $21	 Talking Tough	 1:43.67		  ...... 1¼....................kept on well inside final furlong
10 of 18	 20Jul22	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	20]	 J Coen	 64.5	 $15	 Barnhill Rose	 1:41.30		  ...... 5¾................................................ no extra
10 of 18	 26Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 D W O’connor	 63	 $21	 Clear Quartz	 1:51.82		  ...... 8¼..............................................weakened
1 of 15	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 63	 $12	 Fools Glory	 1:43.86		  ...... 1¾........................ kept on well final 100 yards
8 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $10	 Band Width	 1:41.83		  ...... 7¼..............................................weakened

12 HIGHER KINGDOM Trainer: J Mcconnell Barrier: 6 Total: 17-2-2-1 Prize Money: $13,511
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 59 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 15-1-2-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Noozhah (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/09/20 (725 Days)
Owner: Seamus Devlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 07Jul22	 LEO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 J A Heffernan	 62	 $29	 Howyoulikethat	 1:42.91		  ....... 10......................................... never a factor
6 of 6	 05Aug22	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 60	 $9	 Manigordo	 1:27.77		  ......... 6........................................ never involved
13 of 15	 18Aug22	 KIA	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 J A Heffernan	 64	 $26	 Eloquent Arthur	 1:44.11		  .... 14½................................................ no extra
2 of 17	 06Sep22	 GAL	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $67	 Maristella	 1:51.09		  ...... 2½...................................kept on same pace
11 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 D W O’connor	 61.5	 $12	 Band Width	 1:41.83		  ...... 8¼......................................... never a factor

13 PEERLESS (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 13 Total: 22-3-4-0 Prize Money: $27,558
Jockey: Mark Enright WT: 59 Good: 16-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 12-3-1-0 Yielding: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Etesian Flow (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/21 (476 Days)
Owner: Liam Mulryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 29Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $15	 Amazonian Dream	 1:09.19		  ...... 9¼............................................ not a factor
13 of 15	 30Jul22	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 D King	 61.5	 $34	 Excuzio Joe	 1:34.22		  ....... 26.......................................soon weakened
12 of 19	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 Joe Doyle	 65.5	 $--	 Ducky Mallon	 1:14.51		  ......... 7................................................ no extra
16 of 16	 27Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 6]	 H J Horgan	 61.5	 $--	 San Aer	 1:24.62		  .... 19¼........................ soon ridden and weakened
14 of 14	 13Sep22	 PUN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $34	 Band Width	 1:41.83		  .... 12¼..............................................weakened

14 GEGENPRESSING Trainer: E & P Harty Barrier: 11 Total: 22-2-2-2 Prize Money: $21,163
Jockey: D Mcdonogh WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-1 Yielding: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: The Gurkha Dam: Bouyrin (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/22 (48 Days)
Owner: Game Syndicate/Mrs E P Harty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 22	 18May22	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	18]	 C D Hayes	 62	 $--	 Shawaamekh	 1:28.81		  ......... 4............................................. placed 3rd
6 of 11	 04Jun22	 LIS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $10	 Grigadale	 1:30.00		  ......... 3.............................no extra final 100 yards
3 of 14	 11Jun22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 C D Hayes	 62	 $8.5	 Cnodian	 1:23.34		  ........ ½....................................... 3rd close home
1 of 14	 03Aug22	 SLI	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 C D Hayes	 64.5	 $*4.3	 Ducky Mallon	 1:19.09		  ........ ¾............................................kept on well
5 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	13]	 C D Hayes	 68	 $7.5	 Pretty Smart	 1:11.07		  ...... 2½.............kept on one pace inside final furlong

15 PEARL PALINKA (IRE) Trainer: D K Weld Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,981
Jockey: C D Hayes WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Catch The Eye (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/21 (382 Days)
Owner: Mrs Noeleen McCreevy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Sep21	 DWR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Brostaigh	 1:01.47		  ...... 1½............................................kept on well
6 of 10	 03Apr22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 61	 $7	 Drombeg Banner	 0:59.19		  ...... 5½.....................................kept on one pace
11 of 13	 25Apr22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 C D Hayes	 62.5	 $13	 Ano Syra	 1:12.23		  ...... 6¼..................................soon no impression
4 of 12	 18May22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 C D Hayes	 58.5	 $41	 Neo Soul	 1:00.72		  ......... 4.....................................kept on one pace
7 of 11	 08Jun22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 C D Hayes	 59	 $7.5	 Screen Siren	 0:58.58		  ......... 4........................ no extra inside final furlong
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16 ALI BABES (IRE) Trainer: P J Hassett Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,882
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Alhebayeb Dam: Karjera (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/22 (39 Days)
Owner: P J Hassett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 08Jun22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $29	 Funchal	 0:58.85		  ...... 4¼......................................... never a factor
4 of 14	 17Jun22	 DWR	turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 W Joyce	 55.5	 $13	 Chesterton	 1:31.87		  ...... 3¼...................................kept on same pace
6 of 11	 22Jul22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A J Slattery	 58.5	 $--	 Chrismoltisanti	 1:13.20		  ...... 5¼...ridden and no impression inside final furlong
4 of 12	 05Aug22	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	16]	 G M Ryan	 58.5	 $19	 Tamazu	 0:58.70		  ...... 1½............kept on closing stages of final furlong
1 of 14	 12Aug22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 61.5	 $10	 Empress Of Bough	1:12.33		  ........ ½...........................edged ahead close home

17 ROYAL TRIBUTE (IRE) Trainer: D Hogan Barrier: 16 Total: 22-1-4-2 Prize Money: $17,432
Jockey: Reserve WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sweet Acclaim (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (96 Days)
Owner: Premier Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 30Jun22	 BEL	 turf	 1600	  Y 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 J A Heffernan	 63.5	 $10	 The Bog Bank	 1:40.31		  ...... 9¼............ ridden and no impression from 1f out
2 of 17	 06Jul22	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	17]	 J A Heffernan	 62.5	 $13	 Cool Leader	 1:32.42		  ...... 1¼..........................................nearest finish
2 of 18	 04Aug22	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 J A Heffernan	 62.5	 $--	 Sunset Nova	 1:31.09		  ...... 2¼............................................kept on well
8 of 10	 08Sep22	 LAY	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 J A Heffernan	 67.5	 $--	 Pretty Smart	 1:11.07		  ...... 7¾............................no extra from over 1f out
14 of 14	 16Sep22	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 B M Coen	 63.5	 $21	 Hodd’s Girl	 1:25.38		  .... 11¼......................................... never a factor

18 IMPROVING (IRE) Trainer: Augustine Leahy Barrier: 17 Total: 26-1-5-1 Prize Money: $20,296
Jockey: Reserve WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 13-1-1-0
Sire: Most Improved Dam: Mill I Am (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/10/20 (710 Days)
Owner: Mrs Ellen Leahy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 31Oct21	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 55.5	 $--	 Earls	 1:03.77		  ...... 1½................................... no threat to winner
8 of 14	 12Nov21	 DUN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 R Whearty	 57.5	 $15	 Meishar	 1:11.80		  ...... 3¾.........................................no impression
16 of 22	 07May22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 50	 [	19]	 R Colgan	 58	 $101	 Rough Diamond	 1:13.47		  .... 11¼......................... no impression final furlong
8 of 9	 07Jul22	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 J Kearney	 57	 $23	 Dairerin	 1:29.35		  ......... 7..............kept on same pace from over 1f out
8 of 16	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 O Enright	 52	 $29	 Pretty Rebel	 1:14.96		  ...... 8¾.........................................no impression


